

JOIN COLLEGE PARK AAUW

AAUW Mission: to advance equity for women and girls through advocacy, philanthropy, education, and research

In principle and practice, AAUW values and seeks a diverse membership. There shall be no barriers to full participation in this organization on the basis of gender, race, creed, age, sexual orientation, national origin, disability, or class.

By joining AAUW, you belong to a community that breaks through educational and economic barriers so that all women have a fair chance.

At the College Park AAUW branch, we plan programs for personal growth, and work to help women pursue higher education and leadership development.

MAKE EQUITY REAL

As an AAUW member, you'll be proud to belong to a nationwide group of 100,000 people who:

- Value education and equal rights;
- Are contributing to a more promising future for all women and girls; and,
- Provide a powerful voice for women and girls.

As a member of the national association, you will receive tangible benefits:

- A voice in government
- A powerful network
- Timely and relevant information at your fingertips
- National and state activities
- Opportunities for activism
- Professional and educational support
- Access to fellowships, grants, and scholarships
- Updates on groundbreaking research
- Increased buying power

As long as inequity exists, AAUW needs strong advocates to stand with us.

Women today still need your help, and so does AAUW.

WHO CAN JOIN?

- If you hold an **associate or equivalent degree**, **bachelor's or higher degree** or an honorary degree from a regionally accredited college or university, you can join AAUW as a member of the College Park Branch.
- If you are an **undergraduate** in a two- or four-year regionally accredited educational institution, you can join as a student affiliate. (Ask if your institution is a campus partner!)
- If you are a graduate student you can join as a full member for a very special price.

For more information on AAUW at the national or state level see: http://www.aauw.org/ OR http://aauw-md.aauw.net/



MEMBERSHIP FORM

I would like to join or r	renew my mei	mbership in the College Park AAUW Branch (MD2007).
Name:		Member ID (if known)
Address:		
City:		State and Zip:
Telephone:		Email address:
Degree(s) earned:		
College/University:		
Major(s):		
Interests:		
If recruited by a member: Name of Recruiter		Member ID (if known)
	Amount attached	1

Professional member dues are \$77 for 2015-**16**, of which \$46 are tax deductible (TD). (Branch - \$18; State - \$10; National - \$49).

For NEW members at Shape the Future events, dues are \$52.5, of which \$ 21.5 are TD. (Branch - \$18; State - \$10; National - \$24.5).

Honorary life members dues are \$18, (Branch - \$18; State - \$0; National - \$0).

Life members dues are \$28 (Branch - \$18; State - \$10; National - \$0).

National members can join the branch for \$28. (Branch - \$18; State - \$10; National - prepaid).

Under-graduate students at partner higher education institutions (such as University of Maryland College Park and Prince George's County Community College) can become affiliated members for free!

Dues for **Student affiliates** = Undergraduate students at **non-partner** higher education institutions are \$17, of which \$15 are TD. (Branch - \$7, State - \$3, National-\$17).

Dues for **graduate students** at partner higher education institutions are \$28.81 and \$16.81 are TD (Branch - \$7; State - \$3; National - \$18.81)

Shape-the-future and Half-Year discount dues apply ONLY to NEW professional members and student affiliate members. If your dues were lapsed for two years or more, you are considered a new member.

You can also renew by phone at 800/326-2289. You will need your member ID or otherwise your First/Last Name, and last 4 digits of your phone number.

Please send this form and check for dues (made out to AAUW) to:

AAUW College Park Branch, P.O. Box 56, College Park, MD 20740

Do you have questions for us? **Contact:** 301-405-5180 or rarosca@gmail.com

Look for us online at http://collegepark-md.aauw.net Or like AAUW College Park - MD on Facebook!